
SPARE PARTS LIST

FLOOR SAWS

FS6600 D, 2008-37



Frame, Nose & Side Panels FS6600 D, 2008-37



Frame, Nose & Side Panels FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
501 35 61-01 TUBE 1
501 36 88-01 TUBE 1
501 97 09-01 HOOD 1
501 97 12-01 HOOD 1
501 97 69-02 BRACKET 1
502 29 02-01 LATCH 1
502 29 02-01 LATCH 1
502 44 31-01 LATCH 1
504 09 90-03 PANEL 1
504 09 92-03 PANEL 1
504 55 97-01 DECAL 1
504 55 97-01 DECAL 1
504 61 35-02 LOCK 1
504 61 35-05 LOCK 1
542 02 05-41 KEY 1
542 02 07-39 WASHER 1
542 02 07-39 WASHER 1
542 16 94-30 RIVET. POP 1/8" X 3/8" ALUM 1
542 16 94-30 RIVET. POP 1/8" X 3/8" ALUM 1
542 17 44-46 CAPSCREW - SOCKET HD/M8 X 1.25 1
542 17 68-11 PIN 1
542 19 07-35 DECAL 1
542 19 07-35 DECAL 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 20 21-84 WASHER 1
542 20 21-84 WASHER 1
542 20 21-84 WASHER 1
542 20 60-68 HINGE 1
542 20 60-73 LATCH 1
542 20 60-73 LATCH 1
542 20 60-90 LATCH BRACKET. FRONT. BLACK 1
542 20 63-24 SCREW 1
542 20 63-24 SCREW 1
542 20 65-00 SBHCS M8 X 1.25 X 50MM Z/P 1
542 20 65-00 SBHCS M8 X 1.25 X 50MM Z/P 1
542 20 65-10 LATCH 1
542 20 65-51 FRAME 1
542 20 65-62 FLANGE 1
542 20 65-66 GUARD 1
542 20 65-69 FRAME 1
542 20 65-94 FRAME 1
542 20 66-25 PANEL 1
542 20 66-26 PAN 1
542 20 66-27 PAN 1
542 20 66-28 PAN 1
542 20 66-39 HINGE 1
542 20 66-45 PEN 1
542 20 66-51 LATCH 1
542 20 66-55 LATCH 1
542 20 66-66 LATCH. SIDE PANEL. BLACK 1
542 20 66-80 LATCH. SIDE SHIELD RH. BLACK 1
722 78 31-03 RIVET 1
722 78 31-03 RIVET 1
725 23 29-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 29-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 53-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 57-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 85-71 HHCS M10 X 1.50 X 10MM 1
725 24 89-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 91-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 91-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 91-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 93-71 SCREW EHHM 1



Frame, Nose & Side Panels FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
725 25 13-51 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 65-41 WASHER 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
735 11 53-01 WASHER 1
735 11 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Frame & Cowling FS6600 D, 2008-37



Frame & Cowling FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 62 84-01 DECAL 1
504 62 84-01 DECAL 1
504 63 01-01 DECAL 1
504 63 01-01 DECAL 1
542 16 68-53 DECAL 1
542 16 68-53 DECAL 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 18 10-26 DECAL 1
542 18 10-26 DECAL 1
542 18 10-59 DECAL 1
542 18 10-59 DECAL 1
542 19 06-28 DECAL 1
542 19 06-28 DECAL 1
542 19 89-27 GASKET 1
542 19 90-29 BRACKET 1
542 19 90-44 BOLT 1
542 19 97-13 DECAL 1
542 19 97-13 DECAL 1
542 19 97-14 DECAL 1
542 19 97-14 DECAL 1
725 25 34-71 SCREW EHHM 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
735 11 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Upper Frame FS6600 D, 2008-37



Upper Frame FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 55 85-01 SPACER 1
504 58 03-02 LOOP 1
504 83 94-01 SPADE 1
505 55 11-01 BOLT 1
539 99 00-55 WASHER 1/4 SAE 1
541 20 84-31 SPACER 1
541 20 84-63 PLATE 1
541 20 84-64 BRACKET 1
542 02 02-44 NUT 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 16 74-49 EYE BOLT 1
542 16 74-91 SCREW 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 20-17 NUT 1
542 17 70-66 COVER 1
542 18 21-84 CABLE 1
542 18 23-05 BRACKET 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 80-77 BATTERIE 48 1
542 19 80-78 BATTERY SYSTEM 1
542 19 89-96 SHIELD 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-97 BATTERY SYSTEM 1
542 19 93-97 CABLE ASSY 1
542 19 93-98 CABLE ASSY 1
542 19 96-91 SCREW 1
725 24 93-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 25 34-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 52-01 WASHER 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Lower Frame with Pointers FS6600 D, 2008-37



Lower Frame with Pointers FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 06 12-01 POINTER 1
539 99 02-50 WASHER 1
539 99 02-54 WASHER 1
541 20 52-88 NUT 1
542 02 03-52 FS900T SCREW/ 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 03 08-22 FS700/2/900/2 WHEEL SUR/BEARIN 1
542 03 23-66 NUT 1
542 13 97-41 SCREW 1
542 13 97-49 SCREW 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 16 79-25 CS,FLANGE HD.M8X30 MM./ 1
542 17 30-10 NUT 1
542 18 31-24 KEY 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 93-08 BRACKET 1
542 19 93-72 SCREW 1
542 19 94-35 DECAL 1
542 19 94-35 DECAL 1
542 19 96-91 SCREW 1
542 19 96-92 SPACER PLATE 1
725 25 01-51 SCREW EHHM 1
725 25 44-51 SCREW EHHM 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Cowling FS6600 D, 2008-37



Cowling FS6600 D, 2008-37

Ref Part No Description Remark QTY KIT
015 70 05-06 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 16 01-72 542 16 01-72 WIRE 1
732 25 18-01 732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
541 20 84-16 541 20 84-16 WLDMNT. TOP COVER. PC H-GRY 1
542 19 85-27 542 19 85-27 COOLER 1
542 16 64-59 542 16 64-59 FILTER 1
542 16 66-24 542 16 66-24 BOLT 1
542 16 66-24 542 16 66-24 BOLT 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 16 66-24 542 16 66-24 BOLT 1
541 20 84-24 541 20 84-24 BRACKET 1
542 16 75-55 542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 96-77 542 19 96-77 SEAL 1
541 20 84-62 541 20 84-62 BRACKET 1
542 04 03-30 542 04 03-30 SPRING 1
542 19 94-53 542 19 94-53 COOLER 1
504 12 29-01 504 12 29-01 DECAL 1
504 12 29-02 504 12 29-02 DECAL 1
542 19 07-02 542 19 07-02 DECAL 1
504 12 29-01 504 12 29-01 DECAL 1
542 19 07-02 542 19 07-02 DECAL 1
504 12 29-02 504 12 29-02 DECAL 1
542 20 54-38 542 20 54-38 VALVE 1
542 19 92-17 542 19 92-17 HITZESCHUTZ 1



Instrument Panel, 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Instrument Panel, 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

Ref Part No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 17 63-83 542 17 63-83 SWITCH 1
542 18 22-20 542 18 22-20 SWITCH 1
542 16 68-78 542 16 68-78 SCREW 1
542 18 04-27 542 18 04-27 DECAL 1
542 20 62-92 542 20 62-92 NUT 1
542 20 62-93 542 20 62-93 WASHER 1
542 20 64-75 542 20 64-75 INSTRUMENT PNL. 3-SPD.HSQ GRAY 1
542 02 05-87 542 02 05-87 BOLT 1
541 20 52-53 541 20 52-53 NUT 1
542 16 68-78 542 16 68-78 SCREW 1
542 16 66-22 542 16 66-22 BLOCK 1
542 02 05-87 542 02 05-87 BOLT 1
542 02 01-32 542 02 01-32 NUT 1
542 16 67-08 542 16 67-08 RELAY 1
542 20 64-68 542 20 64-68 INSTRUMNT PANEL WLDMT.HUSQ GRY 1
542 16 62-21 542 16 62-21 HOUR METER 1
542 16 68-54 542 16 68-54 KEY,IGNITION SET OF 2/ 1
539 30 01-11 539 30 01-11 PLUG 1
542 18 22-19 542 18 22-19 SWITCH 1
542 16 67-07 542 16 67-07 KEY SWITCH 1
542 20 64-72 542 20 64-72 CONTROL 1
542 20 64-77 542 20 64-77 DECAL 1
542 20 66-73 542 20 66-73 HOUR METER 1
542 20 64-17 542 20 64-17 LIGHT 1
542 16 63-59 542 16 63-59 GAUGE 1
542 16 64-38 542 16 64-38 GAUGE 1
504 89 22-01 504 89 22-01 INSTRUCTION 1
542 18 22-80 542 18 22-80 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 18 22-81 542 18 22-81 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 16 68-57 542 16 68-57 FUSE 1
542 16 68-55 542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 18 04-27 542 18 04-27 DECAL 1
542 19 94-33 542 19 94-33 DECAL 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
541 20 84-62 541 20 84-62 BRACKET 1
542 20 65-64 542 20 65-64 BRACKET 1
542 19 90-53 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
015 70 05-06 542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 18 37-69 542 18 37-69 STICKER 1
542 16 01-72 542 16 01-72 WIRE 1
542 18 37-69 542 18 37-69 STICKER 1
542 20 64-77 542 20 64-77 DECAL 1
539 30 01-11 539 30 01-11 PLUG 1
541 20 15-93 541 20 15-93 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
542 19 94-33 542 19 94-33 DECAL 1
542 19 94-34 542 19 94-34 DECAL 1
542 19 94-32 542 19 94-32 DECAL 1
542 19 88-15 542 19 88-15 FUSE 1
542 20 64-72 542 20 64-72 CONTROL 1
542 16 68-55 542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 19 94-32 542 19 94-32 DECAL 1
542 19 94-34 542 19 94-34 DECAL 1



Instrument Panel, 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Instrument Panel, 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 11 98-01 DECAL 1
504 11 98-02 DECAL 1
504 11 98-07 DECAL 1
504 11 98-08 DECAL 1
504 11 98-09 DECAL 1
504 89 22-01 INSTRUCTION 1
504 98 11-02 TBD 1
539 30 01-11 PLUG 1
539 30 01-11 PLUG 1
541 20 15-93 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
541 20 52-53 NUT 1
542 02 01-32 NUT 1
542 02 05-87 BOLT 1
542 02 05-87 BOLT 1
542 16 62-21 HOUR METER 1
542 16 63-59 GAUGE 1
542 16 64-38 GAUGE 1
542 16 66-22 BLOCK 1
542 16 67-07 KEY SWITCH 1
542 16 67-08 RELAY 1
542 16 68-54 KEY,IGNITION SET OF 2/ 1
542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 16 68-57 FUSE 1
542 16 68-78 SCREW 1
542 16 68-78 SCREW 1
542 17 63-83 SWITCH 1
542 18 04-27 DECAL 1
542 18 04-27 DECAL 1
542 18 22-19 SWITCH 1
542 18 22-20 SWITCH 1
542 18 22-80 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 18 22-81 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 19 05-96 DECAL 1
542 19 05-98 DECAL 1
542 19 06-00 DECAL 1
542 19 88-15 FUSE 1
542 19 88-15 FUSE 1
542 19 94-33 DECAL 1
542 19 94-33 DECAL 1
542 20 62-92 NUT 1
542 20 62-93 WASHER 1
542 20 64-17 LIGHT 1
542 20 64-68 INSTRUMNT PANEL WLDMT.HUSQ GRY 1
542 20 64-72 CONTROL 1
542 20 64-72 CONTROL 1
542 20 64-75 INSTRUMENT PNL. 3-SPD.HSQ GRAY 1
542 20 64-77 DECAL 1
542 20 64-77 DECAL 1
542 20 65-47 DECAL 1
542 20 65-47 DECAL 1
542 20 65-48 DECAL 1
542 20 65-48 DECAL 1
542 20 65-49 DECAL 1
542 20 65-49 DECAL 1
542 20 66-73 HOUR METER 1



Cowling Side - L.H. FS6600 D, 2008-37



Cowling Side - L.H. FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 86 17-01 LEVER 1
539 10 13-31 NUT 1
539 30 03-40 HANDLEBAR 1
541 20 84-18 WLMT.COWL.SIDE SHT.LH.PC H-ORG 1
542 02 00-49 HOSE CLAMP 1
542 13 95-68 GRIP 1
542 16 07-23 HOSE 1
542 16 32-45 SUPPORT 1
542 16 64-13 TANK 1
542 16 64-91 SLEEVE 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 46-79 LEVER 1
542 18 07-02 TBD 1
542 18 13-61 GROMMET 1
542 19 90-18 LINK 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Cowling Side - R.H. FS6600 D, 2008-37



Cowling Side - R.H. FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 62 84-01 DECAL 1
504 62 84-01 DECAL 1
504 86 17-01 LEVER 1
539 10 13-31 NUT 1
539 30 03-40 HANDLEBAR 1
541 20 84-19 COWL PANEL 1
542 13 95-68 GRIP 1
542 16 08-40 MACH SCREW. SOC BUTTON HD. M6 -1.0X12 1
542 16 32-45 SUPPORT 1
542 16 36-72 RING 1
542 16 36-89 LOCKWASHER 1
542 16 64-91 SLEEVE 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 46-79 LEVER 1
542 18 07-02 TBD 1
542 19 07-02 DECAL 1
542 19 90-17 HANDLE 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 97-14 DECAL 1
542 19 97-14 DECAL 1
542 19 97-49 PLATE 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Depth Indicator FS6600 D, 2008-37



Depth Indicator FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 57 16-01 POINTER 1
539 30 02-68 PIN 1
539 30 11-53 BRACKET 1
539 30 13-66 NUT 1
539 30 13-67 SCREW 1
539 97 69-79 NUT 1
539 99 01-22 WASHER 1
539 99 06-37 SCREW 1
541 20 05-33 BEARING 1
541 20 20-61 PULLEY 1
542 03 08-22 FS700/2/900/2 WHEEL SUR/BEARIN 1
542 03 23-66 NUT 1
542 18 22-28 HARNESS 1
542 19 18-94 CABLE ASSY 1
542 19 92-02 BRACKET 1
542 20 62-51 SPRING 1



Speed Control FS6600 D, 2008-37



Speed Control FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 02 01-99 LOCK NUT 1
542 02 07-45 WASHER 1
542 13 66-85 FS900T SCREW NUT/ 1
542 13 97-42 NUT 1
542 16 31-86 BUSHING 1
542 16 36-88 SCREW 1
542 16 64-66 ROD 1
542 16 68-91 LOCK NUT 1
542 17 63-98 SWITCH 1
542 17 69-94 ARM 1
542 17 69-96 ARM 1
542 17 69-98 BRACKET 1
542 18 10-39 WASHER 1
542 18 20-96 PLATE 1
542 18 20-99 TERMINAL 1
542 18 21-02 SWITCH 1
542 18 21-46 BOOT 1
542 18 22-81 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 18 22-81 WIRING HARNESS 1
542 18 30-01 BUSHING 1
542 18 31-24 KEY 1
542 18 31-37 SWITCH 1
542 18 31-54 SCREW 1
542 19 91-83 CABLE 1
542 19 92-22 HANDLE 1
542 19 94-51 SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM 1
542 20 53-08 BRACKET 1
542 20 53-09 SWITCH 1
725 23 76-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1



Fuel Tank FS6600 D, 2008-37



Fuel Tank FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 30 00-69 FILTER 1
542 02 00-49 HOSE CLAMP 1
542 02 00-49 HOSE CLAMP 1
542 16 07-23 HOSE 1
542 18 31-06 CAP 1
542 19 90-12 TANK 1
542 19 92-10 PIPE 1
542 19 92-35 FITTING 1
542 19 92-36 FITTING 1
542 19 92-36 FITTING 1



Cowling - Front FS6600 D, 2008-37



Cowling - Front FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 84-15 WLDMNT.FRONT COWLING-HUSQ ORNG 1
542 16 36-72 RING 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 19 90-16 INLET 1
542 19 90-21 ISOLATOR 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1



Cowling - Rear FS6600 D, 2008-37



Cowling - Rear FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 30 00-11 HOSE CLAMP 1
539 30 02-43 NIPPLE 1
541 20 48-55 FITTING 1
541 20 84-21 COWL PANEL 1
541 20 84-27 BRACKET 1
542 04 02-61 BALL 1
542 04 56-40 WASHER 1
542 04 56-42 WASHER 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 87-24 SWITCH 1
542 19 07-33 DECAL 1
542 19 07-33 DECAL 1
542 19 61-73 HOSE 1
542 19 90-39 INSULATOR 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 91-24 FITTING 1
542 19 91-25 FITTING 1
542 19 91-26 FITTING 1
542 19 91-27 FITTING 1
542 19 92-47 BRACKET 1



Front Pointer FS6600 D, 2008-37



Front Pointer FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
502 28 75-01 BRACKET 1
541 20 53-01 SCREW 1
542 02 01-36 FS900T SCREW NUT/ 1
542 02 03-77 SCREW 1
542 02 07-66 WASHER 1
542 02 08-90 CORD 1
542 04 32-03 FS900T COLLIER DE/SERTISSAGE 1
542 04 64-25 WASHER 1
542 16 01-96 POINTER 1
542 16 35-82 WHEEL 1
542 18 11-09 NUT 1
542 18 23-03 POINTER 1
542 18 33-96 ZIELEINRICHTUNGSGESTELL KPL. 1
542 20 51-91 CABLE 1



Rear Axle - Manual FS6600 D, 2008-37



Rear Axle - Manual FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 10 25-35 CAP 1
539 10 25-35 CAP 1
540 07 12-01 AXLE 1
541 20 49-91 ADAPTER 1
541 20 52-88 NUT 1
541 20 71-91 REAR AXLE ASSY 1
542 02 01-80 FS1200T NUT - JAM 1"-14/" 1
542 02 06-16 PIN 1
542 02 06-16 PIN 1
542 16 46-32 KEY 1
542 16 74-31 SCREW 1
542 19 04-33 HUB ASSY 1
542 19 88-42 REAR WHEEL 1
542 19 88-43 HUB 1
542 19 88-78 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
542 19 89-65 PIN 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 93-53 HOSE 1
542 19 93-54 HOSE 1
542 19 93-55 HOSE 1
542 19 93-72 SCREW 1
542 19 94-26 NUT 1
542 19 94-27 SPRING 1
542 19 95-55 REAR AXLE 1
542 19 98-60 SEAL 1
542 19 98-61 BEARING 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Rear Axle - E-Track FS6600 D, 2008-37



Rear Axle - E-Track FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 16 43-70 CABLE SHOE 1
542 16 70-35 FUSE 1
542 17 72-39 PIN 1
542 19 91-38 ACTUATOR 1
542 19 92-39 BOLT 1
542 19 92-41 BOLT 1
542 19 93-34 SHAFT 1
542 19 94-75 BRACKET 1
542 19 94-94 REAR AXLE 1
542 19 95-12 LINK 1
542 19 95-55 REAR AXLE 1
542 19 96-33 DISC 1



FRONT AXEL FS6600 D, 2008-37



FRONT AXEL FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
506 49 29-01 BEARING 1
539 30 01-23 BUSHING 1
541 20 84-20 FRONT AXLE ASSY 1
542 02 05-51 KEY 1
542 04 11-75 FITTING 1
542 04 64-02 WASHER 1
542 04 80-78 FS900T RINGE/COLLAR 1
542 16 42-97 GREASE 1
542 17 30-09 DISTANZRING 1
542 19 17-14 BALL BEARING 1
542 19 17-70 WHEEL ASSY 1
542 19 89-36 BOLT 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 93-41 AXLE 1
725 25 48-71 SCREW EHHM 1



Hydraulic Lift Cylinder FS6600 D, 2008-37



Hydraulic Lift Cylinder FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 50-11 ADAPTER 1
542 16 70-35 FUSE 1
542 18 12-06 REGULATOR 1
542 19 89-16 NEEDLE VALVE 1
542 19 89-32 BOLT 1
542 19 89-34 BLOCK 1
542 19 97-58 VALVE 1
542 19 97-59 CYLINDER 1
542 19 97-61 CYLINDER ASSY 1



Engine, Fan & Gearbox 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Engine, Fan & Gearbox 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 73 22-01 BELT 1
504 73 23-01 PULLEY 1
505 57 29-01 STARTER 1
539 30 03-04 PIN 1
539 30 03-06 SCREW 1
539 99 00-55 WASHER 1/4 SAE 1
539 99 01-18 WASHER 1
539 99 01-34 BOLT 1
539 99 05-55 COTTER PIN 3/32 X 1/2 1
541 20 48-55 FITTING 1
541 20 48-70 FITTING 1
541 20 69-43 FLYWHEEL 1
541 20 71-05 BELT GUARD 1
542 02 05-87 BOLT 1
542 02 07-39 WASHER 1
542 13 96-49 ADAPTER 1
542 16 01-72 WIRE 1
542 16 04-65 CLAMP 1
542 16 07-04 TAP 1
542 16 63-51 BEARING 1
542 16 69-07 VALVE 1
542 16 69-83 FAN 1
542 16 77-22 PHMS. M5 -0.8 X 12 1
542 18 10-65 RELAY 1
542 18 33-75 PLUG 1
542 18 35-30 ADAPTER 1
542 19 13-16 HOSE 1
542 19 80-43 HOSE 1
542 19 81-19 CABLE 1
542 19 88-12 SPACING BLOCK 1
542 19 89-00 SCREW 1
542 19 89-42 WASHER 1
542 19 89-62 MOTOR 1
542 19 91-86 BRACKET 1
542 19 93-61 SWITCH 1
542 19 93-65 BRACKET 1
542 19 94-01 MOTOR ASSY 1
542 19 94-60 OIL FILTER 1
542 19 94-61 FUEL FILTER 1
542 20 66-60 BREATHER 1
725 24 93-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 97-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Engine Gearbox - Clutch 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Engine Gearbox - Clutch 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 16 63-51 BEARING 1
542 16 66-74 CLAMP 1
542 16 66-85 ROTOR 1
542 18 22-33 DIODE 1
542 19 19-96 HHCS. M8-1.25 X 20. 10.9 1
542 19 89-53 RING 1
542 19 89-53 RING 1
542 19 89-75 ARMATURE 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 93-87 HUB 1
542 19 93-96 COIL 1
542 19 94-80 BUSHING 1
542 19 94-87 CLUTCH 1
725 24 57-76 SCREW EHHM 1
725 54 55-55 SCREW IHSCM 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1
735 11 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Gearbox & Belt Guard 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Gearbox & Belt Guard 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
502 29 82-01 BELT GUARD 1
541 20 48-70 FITTING 1
542 13 96-49 ADAPTER 1
542 16 07-04 TAP 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 18 33-75 PLUG 1
542 19 80-43 HOSE 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 20 65-59 BELT GUARD 1
542 20 66-60 BREATHER 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Gearbox & Belt Guard 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Gearbox & Belt Guard 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
502 29 32-01 BRACKET 1
502 29 81-01 ARM 1
504 53 75-01 FITTING 1
504 53 96-01 FITTING 1
504 54 55-01 HANDLE 1
504 54 85-01 FITTING 1
504 54 86-01 FITTING 1
504 54 87-01 FITTING 1
504 54 88-01 VALVE 1
504 55 97-01 DECAL 1
504 58 79-01 ROD 1
504 59 22-06 ARM 1
504 59 22-07 ARM 1
504 59 92-01 LOCK 1
504 61 01-02 KIT 1
504 61 10-01 INSTRUCTION 1
539 02 02-09 KIT, TOGGLE SWITCH, S G 1
539 99 01-87 WASHER 1
539 99 01-87 WASHER 1
539 99 02-09 SCREW 1
539 99 02-58 NUT 1
542 16 32-14 BALL 1
542 16 36-56 HOSE 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 18 33-75 PLUG 1
542 19 05-95 DECAL 1
542 19 05-95 DECAL 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 20 62-58 ROD 1
542 20 64-16 PIN 1
542 20 65-55 GUARD 1
542 20 65-57 GUARD 1
542 20 65-59 BELT GUARD 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 95-71 SCREW EHHM 1
731 43 20-01 HEXAGON THIN NUT 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Engine Mounting, Lift Bail & Muffler FS6600 D, 2008-37



Engine Mounting, Lift Bail & Muffler FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
501 98 71-02 SHIELD 1
502 08 19-02 SHIELD 1
502 29 04-01 SUPPORT 1
504 00 80-02 SHIELD 1
504 01 62-02 BRACKET 1
504 01 96-02 BRACKET 1
504 20 91-01 SUPPORT 1
504 62 48-01 SHIELD 1
505 18 91-01 BRACKET 1
521 88 53-01 DECAL 1
521 88 53-01 DECAL 1
521 88 53-02 DECAL 1
521 88 53-02 DECAL 1
539 30 04-40 BOLT 1
539 99 03-33 WASHER 1
541 20 66-91 CLAMP 1
541 20 71-05 BELT GUARD 1
541 20 84-22 FRAME 1
541 20 84-25 MOUNT 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 16 03-93 WASHER 1
542 16 63-52 SILENBLOC E/FS1200T PO 1
542 16 63-52 SILENBLOC E/FS1200T PO 1
542 16 63-68 SCREW 1
542 16 63-68 SCREW 1
542 16 64-18 WASHER 1
542 16 64-42 BRACKET 1
542 16 74-47 SCREW 1
542 16 74-47 SCREW 1
542 16 74-48 FS900T NUT/ 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 18 31-24 KEY 1
542 18 39-23 WASHER 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 91-67 BRACKET 1
542 19 92-51 BRACKET 1
542 19 94-04 BRACKET 1
542 19 94-19 SCREW 1
542 19 94-79 SCREW 1
542 19 94-79 SCREW 1
542 20 63-00 SBHCS M8 X 1.25 X 45MM. Z/P 1
542 20 63-56 WASHER 1
542 20 65-50 SPACER 1
542 20 65-87 MUFFLER 1
725 24 49-76 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 99-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 25 01-51 SCREW EHHM 1
725 25 42-71 SCREW EHHM 1
731 43 20-01 HEXAGON THIN NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 22-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1
734 11 65-41 WASHER 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



ENGINE PLATE FS6600 D, 2008-37



ENGINE PLATE FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 99 02-54 WASHER 1
542 02 03-52 FS900T SCREW/ 1
542 16 03-93 WASHER 1
542 16 74-47 SCREW 1
542 16 90-65 DECAL 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1



Gearbox-Blade Shaft 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Gearbox-Blade Shaft 1-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 83 68-01 SEAL 1
504 83 68-02 SEAL 1
505 28 32-01 V-BELT 1
505 53 19-01 PIN 1
505 53 19-01 PIN 1
539 30 01-33 WRENCH 1
541 20 68-88 FLANGE 1
541 20 71-00 SHEAVE 1
542 02 01-80 FS1200T NUT - JAM 1"-14/" 1
542 02 07-47 WASHER 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 02 07-90 FS900T RINGS/ 1
542 02 07-90 FS900T RINGS/ 1
542 16 03-93 WASHER 1
542 16 32-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 34-85 PIN DOWEL.375X1.75 1
542 16 34-87 SCREW 1
542 16 34-88 SCREW 1
542 16 46-32 KEY 1
542 16 63-07 COLLAR 1
542 16 63-62 V-BELT 1
542 16 63-65 PULLEY 1
542 16 63-66 PULLEY 1
542 16 64-80 WASHER 1
542 16 66-29 V-BELT 1
542 19 18-95 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-58 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-64 FLANGE 1
542 19 88-65 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-66 PULLEY 1
542 19 90-45 KEY 1
542 19 91-60 WASHER 1
542 19 93-17 FLANGE 1
542 19 93-78 COLLAR 1
542 19 94-81 GEARBOX 1
542 20 65-35 BLADE SHAFT 1



Gearbox-Blade Shaft 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37



Gearbox-Blade Shaft 3-Speed FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 11 97-04 V-BELT 1
504 11 97-06 V-BELT 1
504 83 68-01 SEAL 1
504 83 68-02 SEAL 1
505 53 19-01 PIN 1
505 53 19-01 PIN 1
539 10 26-53 WASHER 1
539 30 01-33 WRENCH 1
539 97 69-82 WASHER 1
539 99 03-33 WASHER 1
539 99 03-33 WASHER 1
541 20 08-47 V-BELT 1
541 20 68-88 FLANGE 1
541 20 71-00 SHEAVE 1
542 02 01-80 FS1200T NUT - JAM 1"-14/" 1
542 16 03-93 WASHER 1
542 16 31-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 32-45 SUPPORT 1
542 16 32-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 34-85 PIN DOWEL.375X1.75 1
542 16 34-87 SCREW 1
542 16 34-88 SCREW 1
542 16 46-32 KEY 1
542 16 63-07 COLLAR 1
542 16 63-65 PULLEY 1
542 16 64-80 WASHER 1
542 19 18-95 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-58 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-64 FLANGE 1
542 19 88-65 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-66 PULLEY 1
542 19 90-45 KEY 1
542 19 93-17 FLANGE 1
542 19 93-78 COLLAR 1
542 19 98-36 GEAR 1
542 20 11-13 SWITCH 1
542 20 62-02 FLANGE 1
542 20 64-78 TOOL. ALIGNMENT - PROX SWITCH 1
542 20 65-35 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 20 66-34 KIT. PROXIMITY SWITCH FS4800D 1
542 20 66-34 KIT. PROXIMITY SWITCH FS4800D 1
725 23 66-71 SCREW EHHM 1
740 38 08-01 SEALING WASHER 1
740 38 08-01 SEALING WASHER 1



Blade Shaft - Compl FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Shaft - Compl FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 82 70-01 BLADE SHAFT 1
504 82 70-02 BLADE SHAFT 1
504 82 70-03 BLADE SHAFT 1
504 82 70-04 BLADE SHAFT 1
541 20 46-72 MUFFLER 1
541 20 49-25 NIPPLE 1
541 20 68-88 FLANGE 1
541 20 68-88 FLANGE 1
541 20 68-88 FLANGE 1
541 20 80-06 SEALING 1
541 20 80-22 O-RING 1
542 16 31-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 32-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 32-72 COLLAR 1
542 16 42-43 GREASE 1
542 16 63-07 COLLAR 1
542 16 63-07 COLLAR 1
542 16 63-07 COLLAR 1
542 19 14-29 BEARING 1
542 19 19-63 AIR CLEANER 1
542 19 88-58 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-58 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-64 FLANGE 1
542 19 88-64 FLANGE 1
542 19 88-65 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-65 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-66 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-66 PULLEY 1
542 19 88-66 PULLEY 1
542 19 90-44 BOLT 1
542 19 91-60 WASHER 1
542 19 93-17 FLANGE 1
542 19 93-17 FLANGE 1
542 19 93-78 COLLAR 1
542 19 93-78 COLLAR 1
542 19 94-66 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 19 94-67 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 19 94-69 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 19 94-70 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 20 62-02 FLANGE 1
542 20 63-93 GEAR WHEEL 1
542 20 64-63 BLADE SHAFT 1
542 20 64-79 TUBE 1
542 20 65-35 BLADE SHAFT 1
725 23 66-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
740 38 08-01 SEALING WASHER 1



Engine Cooling & Pumps FS6600 D, 2008-37



Engine Cooling & Pumps FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
015 70 05-37 TBD 1
542 02 00-50 CLAMP. HOSE SAE32 1
542 13 97-42 NUT 1
542 13 97-51 HUTSCHRAUBE HX HD.M12-1,75X25 1
542 16 63-93 CAP 1
542 16 66-30 CLAMP 1
542 16 66-30 CLAMP 1
542 16 66-30 CLAMP 1
542 16 66-30 CLAMP 1
542 18 44-56 GASKET 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1
542 19 92-37 HOSE 1
542 19 92-51 BRACKET 1
542 19 92-55 CONNECTION 1
542 19 92-57 KLEMME 1
542 19 92-72 HOSE 1
542 19 92-73 HOSE 1
542 19 93-51 SCREW 1
725 25 34-71 SCREW EHHM 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1
735 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Bypass Valve Manifold FS6600 D, 2008-37



Bypass Valve Manifold FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 47-56 HYDRAULIK ANPASSUNG 1
541 20 47-56 HYDRAULIK ANPASSUNG 1
542 19 89-15 VALVE 1
542 19 89-17 NEEDLE VALVE 1
542 19 94-14 CARTRIDGE 1



Hydraulic Drive Pump FS6600 D, 2008-37



Hydraulic Drive Pump FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
505 28 95-01 PUMP 1
505 49 00-04 ARM 1
505 54 96-02 PUMP 1
541 20 47-56 HYDRAULIK ANPASSUNG 1
541 20 47-68 ADAPTER 1
541 20 47-80 WASHER 1
541 20 48-06 ADAPTER 1
542 02 07-66 WASHER 1
542 16 24-96 SCREW 1
542 16 49-54 SCREW 1
542 16 62-56 LOCK NUT 1
542 16 64-66 ROD 1
542 16 68-91 LOCK NUT 1
542 19 88-90 PLATE 1
542 19 89-49 O-RING 1
542 19 89-61 BUSHING 1
542 19 89-64 GEAR WHEEL 1
542 19 93-50 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
542 19 93-52 KEY 1
542 19 93-56 HOSE 1
542 19 93-58 HOSE 1
734 11 52-01 WASHER 1
734 11 72-01 WASHER 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Lift Pump & Filter FS6600 D, 2008-37



Lift Pump & Filter FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 30 03-10 HYD FIT 6801-6 1
539 97 69-34 SCREW 1
539 99 00-52 WASHER 1
539 99 00-71 HCS ¼-20 X ½ GR 5 ZD 1
539 99 01-18 WASHER 1
539 99 01-87 WASHER 1
541 20 47-68 ADAPTER 1
541 20 49-11 HYDRAULIK ANPASSUNG 1
541 20 49-83 CLUTCH 1
541 20 50-11 ADAPTER 1
542 02 07-64 WASHER 1
542 04 87-40 HHCS 375-16X1.25 GR5 Z/P/ 1
542 16 64-48 FILTER 1
542 16 64-49 FILTER 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 17 62-23 DECAL 1
542 19 90-93 BRACKET 1
542 19 90-96 LIFT PUMP ASSY/FS 6600 D - FS 1
542 19 91-92 BRACKET 1
542 19 93-58 HOSE 1
542 19 93-59 HOSE 1
542 19 93-60 HOSE 1
542 19 97-41 HOSE 1



Lift Pump FS6600 D, 2008-37



Lift Pump FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 02 01-77 FS900T SCREW NUT/ 1
542 16 33-19 VALVE 1
542 16 33-21 DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL 1
542 16 33-24 FS900T BREATHER/ 1
542 16 33-26 FILTER 1
542 16 61-21 RELAY 1
542 16 65-94 COIL 1
542 18 30-06 VALVE N O/SOLENOID 1
542 19 90-96 LIFT PUMP ASSY/FS 6600 D - FS 1



Air Filter FS6600 D, 2008-37



Air Filter FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 06-42 HOSE CLAMP 1
541 20 09-89 GAUGE 1
542 13 64-76 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 1
542 16 68-80 ADAPTER 1
542 19 10-82 AIR FILTER ASSY 1
542 19 11-14 COVER 1
542 19 11-15 FILTER 1
542 19 11-16 FILTER 1
542 19 11-18 VALVE 1
542 19 90-79 HOSE 1
542 19 95-66 BRACKET 1
575 95 78-01 HOSE CLAMP 1



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 18" - 36" FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 18" - 36" FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 84-39 BLD GRD WLMT.REAR 30".PC H-GRY 1
541 20 84-40 PLATE 1
541 20 84-43 GUARD 1
541 20 84-44 BLD GRD WLDT REAR 36" PC H-GRY 1
541 20 84-45 BLADE GUARD 1
541 20 84-45 BLADE GUARD 1
541 20 84-46 GUARD 1
541 20 84-47 REAR BLD GRD WLDT-18" PC H-GRY 1
541 20 84-48 GUARD 1
541 20 84-50 REAR BLD GD WLDMT 18S.PC H-GRY 1
541 20 84-51 FRNT BLGD WLD 18S MET PC H-GRY 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 02 08-64 SCREW 1
542 04 02-75 FS900T REDUCTION/HOSE H:ITTIN 1
542 04 61-01 WASHER 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 13 97-42 NUT 1
542 13 97-45 LOCK NUT 1
542 13 97-45 LOCK NUT 1
542 13 97-45 LOCK NUT 1
542 13 97-46 WASHER 1
542 13 97-51 HUTSCHRAUBE HX HD.M12-1,75X25 1
542 13 97-59 SCREW 1
542 13 97-61 M6 X 20MM SET SCREW/ 1
542 13 97-61 M6 X 20MM SET SCREW/ 1
542 16 31-88 SPRING 1
542 16 32-75 SPLASH GUARD 1
542 16 33-88 MANIFOLD 1
542 16 33-89 GUARD 1
542 16 33-95 CLAMP 1
542 16 67-50 BRACKET 1
542 16 68-15 COLLECTOR 1
542 16 68-16 LATCH 1
542 16 68-46 COLLECTOR 1
542 16 69-57 BOLT 1
542 16 69-85 COLLECTOR 1
542 16 69-86 COLLECTOR 1
542 16 72-89 DECAL 1
542 16 72-89 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 74-48 FS900T NUT/ 1
542 16 75-03 BOLT 1
542 16 77-61 SCREW 1
542 16 78-18 SCREW 1
542 16 78-24 HINGE 1
542 17 20-11 NUT 1
542 17 20-17 NUT 1
542 17 30-19 STAR WASHER, EXTERNAL M8/ 1
542 17 30-59 WASHER 1
542 18 39-98 WIRE 1
542 18 39-99 SCREW 1
542 19 11-42 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 51-27 HINGE 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 71-70 WING BOLT 1
542 19 72-27 SCREW 1
542 19 81-63 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 81-64 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 81-65 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 81-66 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 87-78 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 91-28 SPRING 1
735 11 53-01 WASHER 1



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 20" FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 20" FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
501 04 73-01 MANIFOLD 1
504 85 77-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 85 81-01 TUBE 1
504 87 16-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 87 17-01 BLADE GUARD 1
541 20 83-45 SPRING 1
541 20 83-57 LATCH 1
542 04 02-75 FS900T REDUCTION/HOSE H:ITTIN 1
542 04 61-01 WASHER 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 75-03 BOLT 1
542 16 91-57 O-RING 1
542 19 51-27 HINGE 1
542 19 71-70 WING BOLT 1
542 19 91-28 SPRING 1
542 20 32-98 GUARD 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 79-51 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 53-76 SCREW EHHM 1
725 53 66-01 SCREW IHSCM 1
731 23 16-01 HEXAGON NUT 1
731 23 16-01 HEXAGON NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 26, 30 & 36" FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 26, 30 & 36" FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
501 04 68-02 TUBE 1
501 04 70-02 TUBE 1
501 04 71-02 TUBE 1
501 04 73-01 MANIFOLD 1
541 20 83-45 SPRING 1
542 04 02-75 FS900T REDUCTION/HOSE H:ITTIN 1
542 04 61-01 WASHER 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 68-16 LATCH 1
542 16 69-57 BOLT 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 74-48 FS900T NUT/ 1
542 16 75-03 BOLT 1
542 16 91-57 O-RING 1
542 18 39-23 WASHER 1
542 18 39-98 WIRE 1
542 18 39-99 SCREW 1
542 19 11-42 BLADE GUARD 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 51-27 HINGE 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 71-70 WING BOLT 1
542 19 91-28 SPRING 1
542 20 32-58 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 32-64 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 32-66 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 32-97 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 32-98 GUARD 1
542 20 33-03 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 33-05 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 33-10 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 33-16 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 33-18 BLADE GUARD 1
542 20 33-35 COVER 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 79-51 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 53-76 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 93-71 SCREW EHHM 1
731 23 16-01 HEXAGON NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard Assy - Slip-On 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 00 21-01 MANIFOLD 1
504 01 82-02 BLADE GUARD 1
504 01 90-02 TUBE 1
504 01 91-02 BLADE GUARD 1
504 01 94-01 BLADE GUARD 1
541 20 84-61 PLATE 1
542 04 02-75 FS900T REDUCTION/HOSE H:ITTIN 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 91-54 HINGE 1
542 16 32-75 SPLASH GUARD 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 91-57 O-RING 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 60-29 DECAL 1
542 19 71-70 WING BOLT 1
542 19 91-28 SPRING 1
725 23 66-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 79-51 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 53-76 SCREW EHHM 1
725 25 32-71 SCREW EHHM 1
731 23 16-01 HEXAGON NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 22-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1
734 11 63-01 WASHER 1
734 11 78-01 WASHER 1



Blade Guard Attachment - 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard Attachment - 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 01 94-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 54 29-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 54 39-01 BRACKET 1
504 54 43-01 ROD 1
504 55 83-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 55 84-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 55 84-01 BLADE GUARD 1
504 55 85-01 SPACER 1
504 83 94-01 SPADE 1
539 97 69-82 WASHER 1
541 20 84-31 SPACER 1
541 20 84-63 PLATE 1
541 20 84-64 BRACKET 1
542 07 20-86 WING NUT 1
542 13 97-64 SCREW 1
542 16 74-48 FS900T NUT/ 1
542 16 74-48 FS900T NUT/ 1
542 16 74-91 SCREW 1
542 16 74-91 SCREW 1
542 18 11-09 NUT 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 96-91 SCREW 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 20-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1



Blade Guard - Slip-On 14” FS6600 D, 2008-37



Blade Guard - Slip-On 14” FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
541 20 82-96 HYDRAULIC KIT 1
541 20 83-45 SPRING 1
541 20 83-49 WLDMT.14" BLADE GRD. H-GRY 1
541 20 83-50 HANDLE 1
541 20 83-57 LATCH 1
541 20 83-63 PIPE. 14" BG 1
541 20 83-66 BLADE GUARD 1
542 04 61-01 WASHER 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 13 90-45 AXE 1
542 13 90-51 JOINT 1
542 16 32-75 SPLASH GUARD 1
542 16 72-89 DECAL 1
542 16 72-89 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 72-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 78-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 53 66-01 SCREW IHSCM 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
734 11 52-01 WASHER 1
734 11 54-41 WASHER 1
735 11 53-01 WASHER 1
735 11 53-01 WASHER 1



Water Pump Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37



Water Pump Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
539 30 00-11 HOSE CLAMP 1
539 30 01-13 RUBBER SHOE 1
541 20 45-91 PIPE 1
541 20 46-61 CONNECTION 1
542 02 02-96 TUBE 1
542 09 05-52 PLATE 1
542 16 43-70 CABLE SHOE 1
542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 17 30-47 SCHEIBE M5 1
542 17 49-86 SCHLAUCHKLEMME SAE12 1
542 17 70-56 REIHENKLEMME 1/4" 1
542 17 86-87 CONNECTOR 1
542 19 96-26 WATER PUMP KIT 1
542 19 96-37 WATER PUMP 1
542 19 96-39 FITTING 1
542 19 96-40 PUMP 1
542 19 96-41 FILTER 1
542 19 96-43 STRAINER SCREEN. W/P INLET FILTER 1
542 19 96-46 PLATE 1
542 19 96-48 SWITCH 1
542 19 96-49 SWITCH 1
542 19 96-52 HOLDER 1
542 19 96-57 HOSE 1
542 19 96-58 HOSE 1
542 19 96-71 CABLE 1
542 20 10-48 PUMP 1
725 23 33-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1



Dual Work Light Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37



Dual Work Light Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 85 56-01 LAMP 1
541 20 05-23 GROMMET 1
542 02 01-97 FS900T SCREW NUT/ 1
542 02 03-13 FS900T SCREW/ 1
542 05 21-20 SWITCH FOR LIGHT ASSY./FS902T 1
542 09 05-52 PLATE 1
542 16 60-38 KNOB 1
542 16 68-55 FUSE 1
542 17 70-56 REIHENKLEMME 1/4" 1
542 18 11-17 LIGHTING KIT 1
542 18 11-18 PIPE 1
542 18 11-20 RAIL 1
542 18 11-26 CABLE 1
542 18 11-27 CABLE 1
542 19 71-01 CABLE 1
5420A7717 INST SHT: DUAL WORK LIGHT KIT 1
725 25 34-71 SCREW EHHM 1
732 25 22-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1



Weight Kit- 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37



Weight Kit- 42” FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
542 13 80-59 BRACKET 1
542 16 39-27 WEIGHT 1
542 16 74-44 HHCS. M12-1.75 X 75 1
542 17 24-95 LOCKWASHER 1
542 18 31-63 HHCS. M12-1.75 X 35 DIN931 1
542 19 61-72 WEIGHT KIT 1
732 25 22-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1



Side Cut Plunge Kit - 18/20” FS6600 D, 2008-37



Side Cut Plunge Kit - 18/20” FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
504 79 66-01 BLADE GUARD 1
505 28 30-01 FLANGE 1
505 28 31-01 BLADE SHAFT 1
505 28 31-02 BLADE SHAFT 1
505 28 31-02 BLADE SHAFT 1
505 28 32-01 V-BELT 1
505 41 69-01 BALL BEARING 1
505 41 72-01 HOUSING 1
505 41 73-01 FLANGE 1
505 41 74-01 PULLEY 1
505 42 24-01 FLANGE 1
505 49 70-14 BILL OF MATERIAL 1
516 02 66-01 KIT 1
539 99 03-33 WASHER 1
541 20 48-55 FITTING 1
541 20 80-22 O-RING 1
542 02 00-32 U-BOLT. .25-20 1
542 02 01-95 LOCK NUT 1
542 02 07-67 SCHEIBE FLAT 5/8 SAE 1
542 02 08-27 COUDE/ 1
542 02 08-53 PIPE FIT. SH PLUG. 3/8 NPT 1
542 04 31-35 TBD 1
542 04 61-28 DECAL 1
542 04 88-78 MANIFOLD. WATER 1
542 04 88-80 SUPPORT. MANIFOLD 1
542 04 88-94 KEY 1
542 04 88-95 PIN 1
542 04 89-01 NOZZLE 1
542 04 89-05 FLAP 1
542 04 92-64 NUT 1
542 04 98-71 FLANGE 1
542 04 99-25 WRENCH. BLDS 1
542 09 11-29 PIPE ADPT.1/4" NPT 1
542 09 11-36 NOZZLE 1
542 16 34-87 SCREW 1
542 16 39-86 DECAL 1
542 16 42-43 GREASE 1
542 16 62-86 FLANGE 1
542 16 62-86 FLANGE 1
542 18 30-44 HHCS. .5-13 X 11.5 1
542 19 12-84 FITTING 1
542 19 19-62 WASHER 1
542 19 19-63 AIR CLEANER 1
542 19 90-44 BOLT 1
542 19 90-45 KEY 1
542 19 96-91 SCREW 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 23 70-71 SCREW EHHM 1
725 24 93-71 SCREW EHHM 1
731 23 16-01 HEXAGON NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
732 25 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
735 11 73-01 SPRING WASHER 1



Catalytic Converter Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37



Catalytic Converter Kit FS6600 D, 2008-37

RefPart No Description Remark QTY KIT
502 29 04-01 SUPPORT 1
502 47 10-01 DECAL 1
502 47 12-01 OPERATOR´S MANUAL 1
504 61 12-01 KIT 1
541 20 66-91 CLAMP 1
541 38 83-01 TBD 1
542 16 75-55 NUT 1
542 19 90-53 SCREW 1


